companies.  Since 1995, when Schibsted made its first Internet investment, the Group has
acquired significant expertise relevant to evaluating, negotiating and following up
investments in early stage Internet companies. In order to leverage these advantages,
Schibsted Multimedia has committed approximately NOK 200 mill. to advertising in
various Schibsted companies and investments in early stage Internet companies.  Going
forward, early-stage investing at the corporate level will, to a greater extent than
previously, be co-ordinated. This will provide considerable synergies with investment
activities carried out through the individual subsidiaries, in particular the newspapers.

In addition to investing in media related Internet companies, Schibsted will explore the
potential of the next generation mobile telephone services.  These new systems are built
for broadband distribution of data, entertainment and transaction services, areas in which
Schibsted possesses considerable product offerings as well as operational experience.

Pro forma accounts for "schibsted.com"

AMOUNTS IN NOK MILLION ONLINE NEWSPAPERS TOTAL 1999 TOTAL 1998 CHANGE 98-99 (%)

Advertising revenues 52 69 121 67 +80
Other operating revenues 174 11 185 107 +73
Total operating revenues 226 80 306 174 +76
Operating expenses 232 130 362 399 -9
Operating profit (6) (50) (56) (225)

The accounts are based on Schibsted's proportion of the companies' profits. "schibsted.com" is not a
separate business area. The profits are booked under the business areas Newspapers and Multimedia.

A N N U A L  R E P O R T  > > 2 7

“s
ch

ib
st

ed
.c

om
”

0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500
seattletimes.com
aftenposten.no

detnews.com
chicagotribune.com
mercurycenter.com

WSJ.com
boston.com
latimes.com

vg.no
aftonbladet.se

washingtonpost.com
nytimes.com

usatoday.com

Schibsted's online newspapers among the top 10 in the USA
Number of unique readers in December 1999

networks

N
EW

SP
AP

ER
S

N e w s p a p e r sC O N T E N T S

The Group's online newspapers
have strengthened their position
considerably in 1999, and more
than three million Internet users
read them every month.

The traditional paper editions have
also strengthened their market
position in many areas, despite